Council Meeting 1.5.25 ITEM 6 TOWN MAYOR’S ENGAGEMENTS 2024/25

22 Engagements since 19.2.25 - Town Mayor, Clir Kay Wesley

19.2

26.2

23.2

8.3

9.3

11.3

11.3

143

17.3

19.3

213

213

22.3

26.3

28.3

2.4

8.4

12.4

224

25.4

26.4

27.4

Biddulph Town Mayor’s Charity Event

Your Futures event for young people, specifically with disabilities/Special Needs in Cheshire
East.

Induction service, new Pastor of Cross Street Church
Elizabeth's Group- International Women's Day Event
Artisanity Craft Fair

South Cheshire Floral Society

Discover Volunteering evening

Congleton Town Mayor’s Charity Ball

Induction of Reverend Heather Ruth Carter of St Mary’s Church Asbury
Congleton Town Mayor’s team entered Rotary Swimathon
Disability Welcome Scheme Launch

Mayor of Nantwich's Quiz

Rotary Swimathon

Beauty and the Beast — Daneside Theatre

The Mayor of Knutsford Charity Ball

DWP Health & Disabilities Jobs Fair, Congleton Town Hall
Easter Treats Congleton Town Centre

Choral Society Spring Concert

Congleton Wellbeing Hub Workshop

Mayor of Biddulph Charity Ball

Sponsored Walk for myCWA

Mayor of Leek’s Charity Event

5 Engagements — Deputy Town Mayor, Clir Robert Brittain

15.3

23.3

29.3

14.4

18.4

Royal Air Force Air Cadets - Dining-In Night
Macclesfield Concert Band

Congleton Youth Orchestra Concert

Tesco Barn Road, Easter Event

New Life Church - Good Friday Service



