## Council Meeting 1.5.25 ITEM 6 TOWN MAYOR'S ENGAGEMENTS 2024/25

## 22 Engagements since 19.2.25 - Town Mayor, Cllr Kay Wesley

19.2	Biddulph Town Mayor's Charity Event
26.2	Your Futures event for young people, specifically with disabilities/Special Needs in Cheshire East.
23.2	Induction service, new Pastor of Cross Street Church
8.3	Elizabeth's Group- International Women's Day Event
9.3	Artisanity Craft Fair
11.3	South Cheshire Floral Society
11.3	Discover Volunteering evening
14.3	Congleton Town Mayor's Charity Ball
17.3	Induction of Reverend Heather Ruth Carter of St Mary's Church Asbury
19.3	Congleton Town Mayor's team entered Rotary Swimathon
21.3	Disability Welcome Scheme Launch
21.3	Mayor of Nantwich's Quiz
22.3	Rotary Swimathon
26.3	Beauty and the Beast – Daneside Theatre
28.3	The Mayor of Knutsford Charity Ball
2.4	DWP Health & Disabilities Jobs Fair, Congleton Town Hall
8.4	Easter Treats Congleton Town Centre
12.4	Choral Society Spring Concert
22.4	Congleton Wellbeing Hub Workshop
25.4	Mayor of Biddulph Charity Ball
26.4	Sponsored Walk for myCWA
27.4	Mayor of Leek's Charity Event

## <u> 5 Engagements – Deputy Town Mayor, Cllr Robert Brittain</u>

15.3	Royal Air Force Air Cadets - Dining-In Night
23.3	Macclesfield Concert Band
29.3	Congleton Youth Orchestra Concert
14.4	Tesco Barn Road, Easter Event
18.4	New Life Church - Good Friday Service